
Provider Child Care Contact List by County/Tribe 8/18/2020

Adams

Adams County DHSS

Amber Taylor

amber.taylor@co.adams.wi.us

108 East North St

Friendship WI 53934

1

Phone Number: 608-339-4363

Phone number 2:

Fax Number:  608-339-4585Type of Contact

Ashland

Ashland County HSD

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

630 Sanborn Ave

Ashland WI 54806

2

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Bad River Tribe

Bad River DSS

Lynn Wiggins

childcare@badriver-nsn.gov

72772 Elm St PO Box 55

Odanah WI 54861

89

Phone Number: 715-682-7127

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-682-7883Type of Contact

Barron

Barron County DHHS

Candi Gillett

candi.gillett@co.barron.wi.us

Barron County Governm 335 E Monroe Avenue

Barron WI 54812

3

Phone Number: 715-537-6304

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-537-6363Type of Contact

Bayfield

Bayfield County DSS

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

117 E 5th Street

Washburn WI 54891-0308

4

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Brown

Brown County HSD

Emily Goddard

Emily.goddard@browncountywi.gov

111 N Jefferson PO Box 1090

Green Bay WI 54305

5

Phone Number: 920-448-6284

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-448-6465Type of Contact

Buffalo

Buffalo County DHS

WREA Provider Line

stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

407 S 2nd St

Alma WI 54610

6

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number:Type of Contact

Burnett

Burnett County DHHS

Karla Brunberg

kbrunberg@burnettcounty.org

7410 Cty Rd K #280

Siren WI 54872

7

Phone Number: 715-349-7600 ext. 1227

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-349-2145Type of Contact

Page 1Page 1



Provider Child Care Contact List by County/Tribe 8/18/2020

Calumet

Calumet County DHS

Lynn Brenner (back-up)

brenner.lynn@co.calumet.wi.us

Courthouse 206 Court St

Chilton WI 53014-1198

8

Phone Number: 920-849-1498

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-849-1484Type of Contact

Calumet

Calumet County DHS

Mitch Birkey

Birkey.mitch@co.calumet.wi.us

Courthouse 206 Court St.

Chilton WI 53014-1198

8

Phone Number: 920-849-1630

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-849-1468Type of Contact

Chippewa

Chippewa County DHS/Eau Claire DHS

Melony Martin

Melony.Martin@co.eau-claire.wi.us

721 Oxford Avenue

Eau Claire WI 54703

9

Phone Number: 715-839-6796

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-831-5658Type of Contact

Clark

Clark County DSS

WREA Provider Line

 stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

Clark County Courthouse 517 Court St, Room 502

Neillsville WI 54456-0190

10

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number:Type of Contact

Columbia

Columbia County HSD

Jeanette Gessner

jeanette.gessner@co.columbia.wi.us

PO Box 136

Portage WI 53901-2300

11

Phone Number: 608-742-9227

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-742-9700Type of Contact

Crawford

Crawford County HSD

Mendy Chesebro

mchesebro@crawfordcountywi.org

225 N Beaumont Rd. Suite 326

Prairie du Chien WI 53821

12

Phone Number: 608-326-0248

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-326-4395Type of Contact

Dane

Dane County HSD Job Ctr

Jessica Miller

miller.jessica@countyofdane.com

1819 Aberg Ave

Madison WI 53704

13

Phone Number: 608-242-7454

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-242-7410Type of Contact

Dodge

Dodge County HSHD

Heidi Denure

hdenure@co.dodge.wi.us

199 County Road DF

Juneau WI 53039

14

Phone Number: 920-386-3760

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-386-4012Type of Contact
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Door

Door County DHHS

Val Bauldry

vbauldry@co.door.wi.us

421 Nebraska St

Sturgeon Bay WI 54235-0670

15

Phone Number: 920-746-2245

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-746-2355Type of Contact

Douglas

Douglas County DH&HS

Angel Homich

angel.anderson@douglascountywi.org

1316 N 14th St Suite 400

Superior WI 54880

16

Phone Number: 715-395-7324

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-395-1257Type of Contact

Douglas

Douglas County DHHS

Cary Breitlow

Cary.breitlow@douglascounty.wi.org

1316 N 14th St Suite 400

Superior WI 54880

16

Phone Number: 715-395-7330

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-395-1370Type of Contact

Dunn

Dunn County Community Services Building

Sheryl Berg

sberg@co.dunn.wi.us

3001 US Hwy 12 E Suite 160

Menomonie WI 53751

17

Phone Number: 715-231-2784

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-233-0322Type of Contact

Eau Claire

Eau Claire County DHS

Melony Martin

melony.martin@co.eau-claire.wi.us

721 Oxford Ave PO Box 840

Eau Claire WI 54702

18

Phone Number: 715-839-6796

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-831-5658Type of Contact

Florence

Florence County HSD

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

501 Lake Ave PO Box 170

Florence WI 54121

19

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Fond du Lac

Fond du Lac County DSS

Gena Miller

gena.miller@fdlco.wi.gov

50 North Portland St.

Fond du Lac WI 54935

20

Phone Number: 920-929-3247

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-929-3447Type of Contact

(Providers A - L)

Fond du Lac

Fond du Lac County DSS

Karla Reyes

Karla.reyes@fdlco.wi.gov

50 North Portland St.

Fond du Lac WI 54935

20

Phone Number: 920-929-7521

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-929-3355Type of Contact

(Providers M - Z)
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Forest

Forest County DSS

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

200 E Madison St.

Crandon WI 54520

21

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Forest County Potawatomi Tri

Forest County Potawatomi Tribe

Penny LeMaster

Penny.LeMaster@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov

5415 Everybody's Rd PO Box 340

Crandon WI 54520

87

Phone Number: 715-478-4433

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-478-7294Type of Contact

Grant

Grant County DSS

Julie Friederick

jfriederick@co.grant.wi.gov

8820 Hwy 35 & 61 South PO Box 447

Lancaster WI 53813

22

Phone Number: 608-723-2136 ext.186

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-723-4834Type of Contact

Green

Green County HSD

Amie Ballard

aballard@gchsd.org

Pleasant View Complex N3152 Hwy 81

Monroe WI 53566

23

Phone Number: 608-328-9349

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-328-9393Type of Contact

Green Lake

Green Lake County HSD

Shelby Jensen

sjensen@co.green-lake.wi.us

571 County Road A

Green Lake WI 54941

24

Phone Number: 920-294-4070

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-294-4139Type of Contact

Iowa

Iowa County DSS

Teresa Royce

Teresa.Royce@iowacounty.org

303 W Chapel St Suite 2

Dodgeville WI 53533

25

Phone Number: 608-930-9812

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-935-0371Type of Contact

Iron

Iron County HSD

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

300 Taconite St.

Hurley WI 54534

26

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Jackson

Jackson County DHHS

WREA Provider Line

 stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

421 Cty Rd R

Black River Falls WI 54615

27

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-284-7713Type of Contact
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Jefferson

Jefferson County Workforce Dev. Ctr.

Sue Hoenecke

susanh@jeffersoncountywi.gov

WFDC- Jefferson 874 Collins Rd

Jefferson WI 53549

28

Phone Number: 920-675-4622

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-674-7520Type of Contact

Juneau

Juneau County DHS

April Lee

alee@co.juneau.wi.us

200 South Hickory Street

Mauston WI 53948-0445

29

Phone Number: 608-847--9274

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-847-9421Type of Contact

Kenosha

Kenosha County Job Ctr

Marguerite  McCoy

marguerite.mccoy@kenoshacounty.org

8600 Sheridan Rd Suite 122

Kenosha WI 53143

30

Phone Number: 262 697 4600

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-697 4563Type of Contact

Kewaunee

Kewaunee County DHS

Janine Bowers

bowers.janine@kewauneeco.org

810 Lincoln St.

Kewaunee WI 54216

31

Phone Number: 920-388-7105

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-388-7124Type of Contact

Kewaunee

Kewaunee County DHS

Jodi Zimmerman

zimmermj@kewauneeco.org

810 Lincoln St.

Kewaunee WI 54216

31

Phone Number: 920-388-7030

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-388-7124Type of Contact

La Crosse

La Crosse County HSD

WREA Provider Line

 stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

300 N Fourth St PO Box 4002

LaCrosse WI 54602-4002

32

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-793-6568Type of Contact

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe

LCO Tribal Government

Melissa Kagigebi

melissa.kagigebi@lco-nsn.gov

13394 W Trepania Rd Bldg 1

Hayward WI 54843-2186

94

Phone Number: 715-634-8934

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-634-4797Type of Contact

Lac Du Flambeau Tribe

Lac Du Flambeau DSS

Sarah Pyawasit

spyawasit@ldftribe.com

418 Little Pines PO BOX 67

Lac Du Flambeau WI 54538

88

Phone Number: 715-588-4320

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-588-2413Type of Contact
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Lafayette

Lafayette Co HSD

Missy Zasada

mzasada@lchsd.org

15701 County Road K

Darlington WI 53530-9251

33

Phone Number: 608-776-4907

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-776-4890Type of Contact

Langlade

Langlade County DSS

Katie Gonzales-Martin

martink@co.portage.wi.us

1225 Langlade Rd

Antigo WI 54409

34

Phone Number: 715-345-5350

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-345-5966Type of Contact

Lincoln

Lincoln County DSS

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

607 North Sales St Suite 202

Merrill WI 54452

35

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Manitowoc

Manitowoc County Job Ctr

Jodi Scott

Jodiscott@co.manitowoc.wi.us

4319 Expo Drive PO Box 874

Manitowoc WI 54221-0874

36

Phone Number: 920-683-2873

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-683-2850Type of Contact

Marathon

Marathon County DSS

Maikou Yang

maikou.yang@co.marathon.wi.us

400 East Thomas St

Wausau WI 54403

37

Phone Number: 715-261-7500

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-261-7510Type of Contact

Marathon

Marathon County DSS

Cheryl Kawlewski

kawlewsc@co.portage.wi.us

400 East Thomas St.

Wausau WI 54403

37

Phone Number: 715-345-5350

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-261-7510Type of Contact

Marinette

Marinette County DHHS

Kathy Olson

kolson@marinettecounty.com

1605 University Dr. Suite B

Marinette WI 54143

38

Phone Number: 715-732-7715

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-732-7537Type of Contact

Marquette

Marquette County DHS

Annett Mooney

amooney@co.marquette.wi.us

428 Underwood Avenue PO Box 405

Montello WI 53949

39

Phone Number: 608-297-3166

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-297-2148Type of Contact
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Menominee

Menominee County HHSD

Contact Menominee Tribe

W3236 Wolf River Drive PO Box 910

Keshena WI 54135

72

Phone Number: 715-799-5137

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 855-293-1822Type of Contact

Contact Menominee Tribe

Menominee Indian Tribe

Menominee Tribal DSS

Sue Blodgett

sblodgett@mitw.org

W3236 Wolf River Drive PO Box 910

Keshena WI 54135

84

Phone Number: 715-799-5137

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-799-4470Type of Contact

Milwaukee

DCF Milwaukee Early Care Adminstration (MECA)

Glennetta Rucker

glennetta.rucker@wisconsin.gov

1220 W Vliet St

Milwaukee WI 53205

40

Phone Number: 414-6156340

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 414-615-6399Type of Contact

Monroe

Monroe County Community Services Center

WREA Provider Line

 stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

112 S. Court Street, Suit

Sparta WI 54656

41

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-269-8935Type of Contact

Oconto

Oconto County DHS

Carla Ruechel

Carla.Ruechel@co.oconto.wi.us

501 Park Ave.

Oconto WI 54153-1612

42

Phone Number: 920-834-7161

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-834-6889Type of Contact

Oneida

Oneida County DSS

Cheryl Kawlewski

kawlewsc@co.portage.wi.us

PO BOX 400

Rhinelander WI 54501

43

Phone Number: 715-345-5350

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-345-5966Type of Contact

Oneida Nation

Oneida Nation (Center for Self Sufficiency)

Melissa Staub

mstaub@oneidanation.org

2640 West Point Road PO Box 365

Oneida WI 54155

92

Phone Number: 920-490-3768

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-490-6803Type of Contact

Outagamie

Outagamie County DHHS

Jessica Seipel

Jessica.seipel@outagamie.org

320 S. Walnut St.

Appleton WI 54911

44

Phone Number: 920-832-5179

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: (920) 832-4779Type of Contact
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Ozaukee

Ozaukee County Workforce Dev. Ctr.

Karen Beine

kbeine@co.ozaukee.wi.us

121 W Main Street

Port Washingtonn WI 53074

45

Phone Number: 262-268-2074

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-284-8103Type of Contact

Pepin

Pepin County DHS

WREA Provider Line

 stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

740 7th Ave West PO Box 39

Durand WI 54736-0039

46

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-672-8593Type of Contact

Pierce

Pierce County DHS

Chris Teunge

CHRISTINA.TUENGE@CO.PIERCE.WI.US

412 W Kinne St PO Box 670

Ellsworth WI 54011

47

Phone Number: 715-273-6795

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-273-6862Type of Contact

Polk

Polk County DSS

Diana Peterson

dianap@co.polk.wi.us.

100 Polk Co Plaza Suite 50

Balsam Lake WI 54810

48

Phone Number: 715-485-8478

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-485-8854Type of Contact

Portage

Portage County DHHS

Katie Gonzales-Martin

martink@co.portage.wi.us

817 Whiting Ave

Stevens Point WI 54481

49

Phone Number: 715-345-5350

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-345-5966Type of Contact

Price

Price County DHHS

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

104 S. Eyder Ave PO Box 88

Phillips WI 54555

50

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

-

Racine

Racine County HSD

Tasha King

tasha.king@goracine.com

1717 Taylor Avenue

Racine WI 53403

51

Phone Number: (262) 638-6523

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-638-6504Type of Contact

Racine

Racine County HSD

Daniel Garcia

daniel.garcia@goracine.com

1717 Taylor Ave

Racine WI 53403

51

Phone Number: 262-638-6504

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-638-6504Type of Contact
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Red Cliff Tribe

Red Cliff Tribe Child Care Dept.

Holly Leask

holy.leask@recliff-nsn.gov

88385 Pike Rd, Hwy 13

Bayfield WI 54814

85

Phone Number: 715-779-3706

Phone number 2:

Fax Number:Type of Contact

Richland

Richland County HHS

Stephanie Ronnfeldt

ronnfeldts@co.richland.wi.us

221 W Seminary St PO Box 673

Richland Center WI 53581

52

Phone Number: 608-647-8821

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-647-6611Type of Contact

Rock

Rock County Job Center

Melissa Genz

genz@co.rock.wi.us

1900 Center Ave

Janesville WI 53546

53

Phone Number: 608-741-3451

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-741-3429Type of Contact

Rusk

Rusk County DHHS - Courthouse

Carla Closs

311 East Miner Ave Suite C240

Ladysmith WI 54848

54

Phone Number: 715-532-2123

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-532-2126Type of Contact

Sauk

Sauk County DHS

Kay Kippley

kay.kippley@saukcountywi.gov

505 Broadway St PO Box 29

Baraboo WI 53913

56

Phone Number: 608-355-4200

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-355-4293Type of Contact

Sawyer

Sawyer County HSS

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

10610 Main St.  Suite 224

Hayward WI 54843

57

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Shawano

Shawano County DHS

Sarah Bartz

Sarah.Bartz@co.shawano.wi.us

W7327 Anderson Avenu

Shawano WI 54166

58

Phone Number: 715-526-4716

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-524-4738Type of Contact

Sheboygan

Sheboygan County DHHS

Becky Burdick

tracy.wilke@sheboygancounty.com

3620 Wilgus Ave.

Sheboygan WI 53081

59

Phone Number: 920-208-5919

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-208-5900Type of Contact
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Sokaogon Tribe

Sokaogon Chippewa Family Services

Jaime Jameson

jaime.jameson@scc-nsn.gov

10808 Sokaogon Drive

Crandon WI 54520

91

Phone Number: 715-478-7602

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-478-7618Type of Contact

Child Care Coordinator

St. Croix

St. Croix County DHHS

Ronda Brown

ronda.brown@sccwi.gov

1752 Dorset Lane

New Richmond WI 54017-6004

55

Phone Number: 715-246-8337

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-246-8220Type of Contact

Stockbridge-Munsee Tribe

Stockbridge-Munsee Tribe

Crystal Malone

crystal.malone@mohican-nsn.gov

N8705 MohHeCon-Nuck PO Box 70

Bowler WI 54416

86

Phone Number: 715-793-4885

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-793-4865Type of Contact

Taylor

Taylor County HSD

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

540 East College St

Medford WI 54451-2027

60

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Trempealeau

Trempealeau County DHS

WREA Provider Line

 stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

36245 Main Street

Whitehall WI 54773

61

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-538-4274Type of Contact

Vernon

Vernon County DHS

WREA Provider Line

 stmiller@lacrossecounty.org

318 Fairlane Dr Suite 100

Viroqua WI 54665-6131

62

Phone Number: 1-888-798-8081

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 608-637-5505Type of Contact

Vilas

Vilas County DSS

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

330 Court St

Eagle River WI 54521

63

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact

Walworth

Walworth County DHHS

Brenda Zweck

bzweck@co.walworth.wi.us

1910 County Road NN

Elkhorn WI

64

Phone Number: 262-741-3329

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-741-3320Type of Contact
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Walworth

Walworth County DHHS

Abbie Mohr

amohr@co.walworth.wi.us

1910 County Road NN

Elkhorn WI 53121

64

Phone Number: 262-741-3180

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-741-3320Type of Contact

Washburn

Washburn County DSS

Karla Brunberg

kbrunber@co.washburn.wi.us

110 West 4th Ave PO Box 250

Shell Lake WI 54871

65

Phone Number: 715-468-4762

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-468-4753Type of Contact

Washington

Washington County HSD

Julie Williamson

julie.williamson@co.washington.wi.us

333 E Washington St. Suite 3100

West Bend WI 53095

66

Phone Number: 262-335-4815

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-335-4709Type of Contact

Waukesha

Waukesha County

Shelly Wiese

swiese@waukeshacounty.gov

514 Riverview

Waukesha WI 53188

67

Phone Number: 262-896-3368

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 262-970-4770Type of Contact

Provider Child Care Contact

Waupaca

Waupaca County DHS

Kristi Jordahl

 kristine.jordahl@co.waupaca.wi.us

811 Harding St.

Waupaca WI 54981-2087

68

Phone Number: (715) 258-6327

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-258-6339Type of Contact

Waushara

Waushara County DHS

Roxann Binkowski

roxann.binkowski@co.waushara.wi.us

213  W. Park Street PO Box 1230

Wautoma WI 54982

69

Phone Number: 920-787-6600

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 920-787-0465Type of Contact

Winnebago

Winnebago County DHS

Debby Blankenship

dblankenship@co.winnebago.wi.us

211 N. Commercial St.

Neenah WI 54956-2790

70

Phone Number: 920-729-2743

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: (920) 729-2790Type of Contact

Wood

Wood County DSS

Julie Szafranski

juszaf@vilascountywi.gov

630 S Central Suite 404

Marshfield WI 54449

71

Phone Number: 715-479-3686

Phone number 2:

Fax Number: 715-480-4827Type of Contact
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